UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Local County A& C
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000109

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

84,003,066,203 2,017,611,334

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED

5,362,821,121 9,966,164.17
568,611.04
85,414.11
(19,970.31)

634,054.84

9,332,109.33

COLLECTION RATE
93.64%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
515,166.98

84,432.51

59,103.97

(28,049.04)

630,654.42

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
611,098.67 16,344.72 627,443.39

0.00

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 10,590,207.14

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



