## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY:	Local County A & C		TAX YEAR 2024		2024	<b>DATE:</b> March 31, 2025	
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000109	0.000110					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			84,003,066,203	2,017,611,334	5,362,821,121		9,966,164.17
TREASURER'S REL UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>IEF</u>					568,611.04 85,414.11 (19,970.31)	634,054.84
CURRENT YEAR TAX COL	LECTION						9,332,109.33
CURRENT YEAR COLLEC	TION RAT			(	93.64%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEH GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLEC REALLOCATION OF PERS TOTAL OTHER COLLE	CTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					515,166.98 84,432.51 59,103.97 (28,049.04)	630,654.42
DELINQUENT COLLECTION	ONS				T11//E0	DEN A WITEDEAT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COL	LECTION:				TAXES 611,098.67	PEN & INTEREST 16,344.72	627,443.39
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO	) RDA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							10,590,207.14

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER